

Abhishek Raja & Associates Chartered Accountants

HARYANA OOVT. GAZ. (EXTRA), MAY 10, 2019 (VYSK. 20,1911 SAKA)

rech	ort for r	eriod Endin	Chartered Acc	Onnient	1619		
Subj	ret	CHUIN	R.	Ountants Certificate	AnnesureC		
				. 0.02.2021			
1.	1/ we	nave und		Certificate for withdrawa RERA accountant the en	Laf		
	separa	te RI RA ne	en assignment as Charlered	RI RA accountant the en	d of the many from separate		
	Sr.	Particular	ount at the end of the Period	Accountant for certifying wit	hdravet s		
	No.	have undertaken assignment as Christe RERA account at the end of the Particulars		1.0	norawal of money from		
	1.			Information			
	2.	Location	se of the project	Ace Palm Floors			
	3.			Sector 20 00			
	4.	Licensed a	ea in acres	Sector-89-90, Gurugra 114.506 Acres	ım, Haryana		
	5.	Area for re	gistration in acres	TOO MCIES			
	_	HARERA	registration no.	49.615 Acres			
	6.	Name of li	censee	Applied			
	7.	Name of co	ollaborator	Orris Land and Housi	ng Privato Limita		
	8.	Name of de	CVCloper	Pasti ucture P	rivate Limit		
	9.	Estimated	cost of a 1	Bright Buildtech Priva	ate Limited		
2.	Detai	s reletade	cost of real estate project	state project 42,487 Lakhs			
	1.	is related to	inspection are as under				
	"	Date of co	rtifving with t	ney 06/03/2021			
		from separate RERA account at the of the quarter		end			
	2.						
	2. Name of chartered accountant firm/ individual			Abhishek Raja & Associa	les		
3.	I certi	fy withdraw	al of money G				
	projec	et as complet	ed on the date of this comic	rate RERA account at the end of the quarter for the aforesaid sertificate is as given in table A and table B below;			
4.							
	(Regi	Ilation and I	Javala-	quirement of compliance in	000001		
	produ	by the com	pany for the project/phase	under reference and is been	accordance with the Real Esta ulation and Development) Rule d on the records and documer		
5.	Furth	er to above	ks of accounts and other re	d to me by the management lated document till 28.02.202	21.		
	no ar	nount has h	cen withdraws	n of books of accounts and re	elated records, it is confirmed the		
	statut	ory dues/ ch	arges. All statutory approva	payment towards construct	elated records, it is confirmed the		
Date				Transfer on promoter are also valid on date.			
Date			: 06/03/2021		Yours Puritully		
					3 (630N)		
Place	2		: Delhi	Signature de fabrica			
					the Chartered Accountant (in block letters) with stamp		
-					(orock retters) with stamp		
For (name of	CA firm)	: Abhishek raja & Associa	ates			
Partn	ner/ prop	orictor	:Abhsihek Raja				
	bership		:506930				
UDI	N		A STATE OF THE STA				
ODIN			:21506930AAAA1O2632				

OFFICE: 2nd Floor, Plot No. R-2, Block-R, Near HDFC Bank ATM, Main Market, Shakarpur, Delhi-110092 www.abhlshekrajaassociates.lcal.org.in, Phone: 91-11-22528896 Mob.: 9810638155, E-mail: abhishek@taxlawsinindia.com

Table - A

T	Particulars	Felin	nated		
	Particulates		ın - A)	(column - B)	
		Amount (Rs. in lacs)	(%) of total project cost	Incurred & paid	(%) of total incurred
	Land Development Rights	2,559	6.02%	2,559	6.02%
	I De la mont	1,244	2.93%	1,244	2.93%
2.	External Development Charges				0.000/
3.	Infrastructure Development	339	0.80%	339	0.80%
	Charges Internal Development Works	1,335	3.14%	441	1.04%
4.	Cost of construction	27,919	65.71%	14,094	33.17%
5.6.	Cost of construction of community facilities				220/
7.	Other costs	9,091	21.40%	4,343	10.22%
8.	Total estimated cost of the real estate project (1+2+3+4+5+6+7) of estimated cost (column-A)	_			
9.	Total cost incurred and paid of the real estate project (1+2+3+4+5+6+7) of incurred and paid (column-B) (taking into account the proportionate land cost, this in effect allows the promoter to withdraw the proportionate land cost component of construction)	23,020 Lakhs			
1	Percentage of completion of construction work (as per project architect's certificate the end of month/quarter)				
	11. Proportion of the amount p till the end of month/quarte towards land and construct cost vis-à-vis the total estimated cost.	er	o. 8 54%		

12.	Amount which can be withdrawn from the separate RERA bank account. Total estimated cost a proportion of cost incurred and paid	sr. no. 8 x sr. no. 11 22,943 Lakhs	
13.	Less amount withdrawn till date of this certificate as per the books of accounts and bank statement	7,879 Lakhs	
14.	Net amount which can be withdrawn from the separate RERA bank account under this certificate	15,064 Lakhs	

Note.—Proportionate land cost shall be based on the total land cost in proportion of construction cost incurred against total construction cost or actual paid land cost, whichever is lesser

	Table – B	
	Details of RERA bank acc	count:
١.	Bank name	Yes Bank Ltd
2.	Branch name	Sector 132, NOIDA, Uttar Pradesh
3.	Account no.	059372500000055
4.	IFSC code	YESB0000593
5.	Opening balance at the end of previous quarter (as on 31/12/2020)	NIL
6.	Deposits during the period under report (Jan to Feb 2021)	NIL
7.	Withdrawals during the period under report (Jan to Feb 2021)	NIL
8.	Closing balance at the end of the period (as on 28.02.2021)	NIL



Annexure D

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR ONGOING PROJECTS

Sr. No.	Parti	culars	Details
1.		nated balance cost to be incurred for completion of the estate project	(Difference of total estimated project cost less cost incurred)19467 Lakhs
2.	per /	nee amount of receivables from booked apartments as Annexure-A to this certificate (as certified by chartered untant based upon verification of books of accounts)	21,835 Lakhs
3.	i.	Balance unsold inventory to be certified by management and to be verified by CA from the records and books of account	166 Nos
4.	ii.	Estimated amount of sales proceeds in respect of unsold inventory as per Annexure-A to this certificate.	19,422 Lakhs
5.	Esti	imated receivables of ongoing project. Sum of (2 + 4)	41257 Lakhs
6.		ount to be deposited in separate RERA Bank Account 0% or 100%	21835 Lakhs
	of	4 is greater than 1, then 70% of the balance receivables ongoing project will be deposited in RERA Bank count.	
		4 is lesser than 1, then 100% of the balance receivables on agoing project will be deposited in designated Account.)	ſ

This certificate is being issued as per the requirement of compliance in accordance with RERA Acts/rules by the company for the project/phase under reference and is based on the records and documents produced before me and explanations provided to me by the management of the company; It is based on the verification of books of accounts and other related documents till 28.02.2021.

For Abhishek Raja & Associates

Chartered Accountants FRN: 021630N

Abhishek Raja Partner

M. No. 506930

UDIN: 21506930AAAAIO2632

Place: New Delhi Date: 06/03/2021 Statement for calculation of Receivables from the Sales of the ongoing real coasse project:

Buiked Inventory

In case of plotted colony

Sr. No.	Mack No.	No of Plats / Apartments/ units/plots	Aren of exclusive balcony /vermda/ covered out purking (Sq Mts.)	Tenal unit consideration annount as per Agreement/ letter of allotment	Received Amount up to end of reporting period	Balance Amount as on end of reporting period
	•					

HARYANA GOVT. GAZ. (EXTRA.), MAY 10, 2019 (VYSK. 20,1941 SAKA)

1643

In case of group housing colony

- COLUMN CONTRACTOR CO	Sr. No.	Tower no.	No of Flats / Apartments/ units/plots	Carpet Area (in Sq. Mts.)	Area of exclusive balcony / veranda/ covered car parking (Sq. Mts.)	Total unit consideration amount as per Agreement/ letter of allotment	Received Amount up to end of reporting period	Balance Amount as on end of reporting period
Name of Street		*	254	23,666		297.14 Lacs	78.79 Lacs	218.35 Lacs
Participation of the State of t								

In case of commercial building

Sr. No.	Commercial Tower/Block	No of Flats / Apartments/ units/plots	Carpet Area (in Sq. Mts.)	Area of exclusive balcony / veranda/ covered car parking (Sq. Mts.)	Total unit consideration amount as per Agreement/ letter of allotment	Received Amount up to end of reporting period	Balance Amount as on end of reporting period
	*						

Unsold Inventory

Valuation Of the Residential/commercial premises

Sr. No.	Tower/Block	No of Flats / Apartments/ units/plots	Carpet Area (in Sq. Mts.)	Area of exclusive balcony /veranda/ covered car parking (Sq.Mts.)	Estimated amount of sale proceeds
	*	166	16,688		194.22 Lacs

Note: (*) Extend as per requirement

